®
1
AC LED DrivErs
CASE STYLE: M CASE STYLE: BF
AC  L E D  D R I V E R S :  R L  L E D  S E R I E S
AC LED DRIVERS
CASE STYLE M (SIDE LEAD) CASE STYLE BF (BOTTOM FEED)
”
1.30”
0.80”
2.72
2.0”
8-32 Stud
  0.45”L
2.20” 0.75”
1.23”
M E C H A N I C A L  S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
Input:     6”, Black (L), White (N) 300V 200oC #18AWG
Output:            6”, Red (+), Red (-) 300V 200oC #18AWG
BLACK (L)
INPUT
OUTPUT
RL LED
DRIVER
WHITE (N)
RED
RED
W I R I N G  I N F O R M AT I O N
-  Multiple units supported per circuit
-  Short circuit protection
-  Suitable for dry and damp locations
-  Withstanding voltage: I/P – O/P 2kVAC
- Surge rating: NEMA SSL1-2010 non-roadway 2.5kV
- Operating temperature range: -20°C to 90°C
  (measured at Tcase)
- Minimum Load: 2W/120V, 5W/277V
- Wide dimming range*
- Recommended ELV dimming*
- Suitable for AC LED or halogen loads
P R O D U C T  F E AT U R E S
PAC K AG I N G  I N F O R M AT I O N
Unit Weight: 2.8 oz
Quantity: 100pc/carton
Carton Weight: 17 lbs 8 oz
- UL 8750 Recognized Component
- RoHS Compliant
A P P R OVA L SG E N E R A L  I N F O R M AT I O N
LED Driver Type AC LED (Class 2)
Maximum Output Power 60 Watts
Input Voltage 120 VAC ± 10%
277 VAC ± 10%
Input Frequency 50/60Hz
Output Power Input Voltage Input Current Output Voltage Max Output
Current Efficiency Case Style Hatch Part No.
15W
120 VAC 0.15A
12 VAC 1.3A 90%
M RL12-15M-LED
BF RL12-15BF-LED
277 VAC 0.065A
M RL12-15M-LED-277
BF RL12-15BF-LED-277
30W
120 VAC 0.30A
12 VAC 2.5A 90%
M RL12-30M-LED
BF RL12-30BF-LED
277 VAC 0.13A
M RL12-30M-LED-277
BF RL12-30BF-LED-277
60W
120 VAC 0.60A
12 VAC 5.0A 90%
M RL12-60M-LED
BF RL12-60BF-LED
277 VAC 0.26A
M RL12-60M-LED-277
BF RL12-60BF-LED-277
Specifications subject to change without notice
E L E C T R I C A L  S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
Although Hatch Lighting conducts extensive testing to ensure that all its products perform satisfactorily in the field, site conditions can vary such that untested configurations
may exist.  We recommend that all customers conduct complete testing of their LED fixture systems to confirm acceptable performance and function.
* 120V only. 277V models are non-dimmable
WWW.HATCHLIGHTING.COM • 7821 WOOdLANd CeNTer BLvd. TAMpA, FL 33614 • pH: 813.288.8006 • FX: 813.288.8105 • SALeS@HATCHLIGHTING.COM rev: 08/07/2020
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for LED Power Supplies category:
Click to view products by  Hatch Lighting manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
ESS015W-1000-12  PDA-WIFI  PIFC-K250F  PITB-K222A  ALD-514012PJ134  LB240S24KH  LMH020-SPLC-0000-0000001  LMD600-
0100-C1A7-7030000  79534  79535  EUG-200S210DT  ESS030W-1050-21  ESS030W-0900-32  BPOXL 4-12-035  ESS010W-0350-24
ESS010W-0200-42  ESM060W-1400-42  PDA080B-1A0G  PDA150B-S1A5G  SLM140W-1.05-130-ZA  ESS015W-0700-18  EUD-
150S350DVA  LWA320-C420-ARK-B  HVG-240-48AB  HVG-320-36AB  HVG-320-54AB  ELG-240-C1400AB  EUK-150S105DV  BXCS-
12Z-N2P-B1-A  BXPR-WN-01-A  LN1224CV  BXCS-12D-N2P-01-A  BXCS-12W-N2P-01-A  HBG-160-24AB  980100001200394
980060001200376  LC 14W 250-350MA FLEXC R ADV2  LC 24W 500-600MA FLEXC R ADV2  LC 36W 850-900MA FLEXC R ADV2
LC 18W 24V ONE4ALL SC PRE  LC 50W 200-350ML 170V FLEXC LP SNC4  LC 25W 200-350ML 70V FLEXC LP SNC4  LC 35W 200-
350ML 121V FLEXC LP SNC4  LCBI 10W 350MA PHASE-CUT/1-10V LP  LC 13W 300MA FIXC C SNC  LC 10W 250MA FIXC SC SNC2
LC 35W 800MA FIXC SR ADV2  LC 38W 900MA FIXC SR ADV2  LC 34W 800MA FIXC SC ADV2  LC 44W 1050MA FIXC SC ADV2